## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEBBY MITCHELL	09/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOMOTION GROUP, INC
Street Address:	10151 UNIVERSITY BLVD
Internal Address:	#514
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32817

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29464738

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4075716838

**Email:** uspto@agtlawpa.com

**Correspondent Name:** AGT LAW P A

Address Line 1: 555 WINDERLEY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MAITLAND, FLORIDA 32751

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPA-GEOMOTION-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO G. TAPIA, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/antonio g tapia esq/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GeoMotion\_NOA\_Assignment\_Doc#page1.tif

PATENT 502998245 REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0048

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Debby Mitchell, having an address 10151 University Blvd. #514, Orlando, FL 32817 hereafter referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

- 1) MAT FOR EXERCISE AND LEARNING WITH A TELEPHONE KEYPAD PATTERN, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 20, 2013, Application Number 29/464738; and
- 2) MAT FOR EXERCISE AND LEARNING HAVING WITH A TELEPHONE KEYPAD PATTERN, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 20, 2013, Application Number 29/464741.

Whereas, Geomotion Group, Inc. here referred to "Assignee," whose mailing address is 10151 University Blvd. #514, Orlando, FL 32817 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties agree to be bound by this Agreement executed the Agreement executed this Agreement executed the Agreement executed this Agreement executed the Debby Mitchell, Agent Geomotion Group, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF Florida; COUNTY OF Orange

On On On One of the Agreement executed Debby Mitchell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Morgan deBlois

Norgan deBlois

Norgan deBlois

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/30/2014 REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0049

MOD.YRATOHHORAA,WWW